| UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) Angela Amico Olchaskey (404) 572-4600 | | | | | | |
| B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) | | | | | | |
| King & Spalding LLP 1180 Peachtree Street N.E. | | | | | | |
| Atlanta, GA 30309-3521 | | | | | | |
| SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION | THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20181113000401140 11/13/2018 | This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13. | | | | | |
| 2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with res | pect to the security interest(s) of Secured Part(y)(ies) authorizing this Termination Statement | | | | | |
| 3. ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Collateral box in Item 8 and describe | and name of Assignor in item 9 be the affected collateral in item 8 | | | | | |
| 4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the additional period provided by applicable law | security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the | | | | | |
| 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: | | | | | | |
| Check <u>one</u> of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party of record CHANGE name and/or item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only <u>or</u> | address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b | | | | | |
| 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | |
| 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSOI | NAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX | | | | | |
| 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | y <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) | | | | | |
| OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | | | | |
| INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | | | | |
| INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX | | | | | |
| 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY | STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY | | | | | |
| 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: ADD collateral | DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN* collateral | | | | | |
| Indicate collateral: *Check ASSIGN COLLATERAL | only if the assignee's power to amend the record is limited to certain collateral and describe the collateral in Section 8 | | | | | |
| 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Pro- If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing [| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent | | | | | | |
| OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSOI | <u></u> | | | | | |
| 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Filed with: TN - Shelby County; Debtor: PREMIER KINI | F#1012613 OS HOLDINGS, LLC A#1387361 | | | | | |

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

| FOL | LOWINSTRUCTIONS | | | | |
|---|---|--------------------------------|----------|---|-----------|
| | NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1: $0.181113000401140 - 1.1/13/2018$ | a on Amendment form | | | |
| | NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as ite | em 9 on Amendment form | | | |
| 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as | | | | | |
| | Administrative Agent | | | | |
| OR | OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | | |
| | FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | | UFFIX | THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US | E ONLY |
| | Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a curren one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or | | | | vide only |
| 0.0 | 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PREMIER KINGS HOLDINGS, LLC | | | | |
| OR | 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | FIRST PERSO | NAL NAME | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| 14 / | ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX): ITEM | VI 8 (Collateral) OR | OTH | ER INFORMATION (Please Describe) | <u>-</u> |
| 15. | his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: | | | n of real estate: | |
| | Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 1 if Debtor does not have a record interest): | is filed as a fixture filing 7 | See Ex | hibit A attached | |
| 18.1 | /IISCELLANEOUS: | | | | |

Unit:
Store No. 22010
3076 Pelham Parkway
Pelham. Alabama 35124
Shelby County

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY

Lot 1B according to the Resurvey of Lot 1 of Pelham Retail Group Subdivision recorded as Map Book 45, Page 37, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with all easements, rights, titles and interests appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to those granted by the following instruments:

- 1) Resurvey of Lot 1 of Pelham Retail Group Subdivision recorded in Map Book 45, Page 37, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, being a resurvey of Pelham Retail Group Subdivision as recorded in Map Book 38, Page 105, of the aforesaid records.
- 2) Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Declaration of Easements by Pelham Retail Group, LLC as recorded in Instrument #20070606000263300 of the Probate Records of Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
11/26/2024 03:08:24 PM
\$.00 PAYGE
20241126000367020

alei 5. Beyl